## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form ACO-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - <u>077-21584-0000</u>
Name: Ramsey Property Management, LLC	County: Harper
Address: 2932 NW 122nd St, Suite #4	C -NE - SW - NE Sec. 11 Twp. 35 S. R. 8 East West
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73120	1650 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Not Applicable	1650 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Stephen E. Nichols	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405) 302-6200	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Dan D. Drilling Corporation	Lease Name: Waldschmidt Well #: 1
License: 3384500	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Not Applicable	Producing Formation: Not Applicable
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1273' Kelly Bushing: 1280'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5501' Plug Back Total Depth: Not applicable
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 326' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan DA ALT NH 7-14-8
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 3000 ppm Fluid volume 5500 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Evaporation, dehydration
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD of Elili.?)	Lease Name: License No.:
6/19/07 7/1/07 Not Applicable Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
It D CVI. D.	
Signature: Whether - (whate	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Managing Partner Date: July 25, 200	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 34 day of	/ If Denied, Yes Date:
/)	Wireline Log Received
20 <u>07</u> .	Geologist Report Receive RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: SANDRA S. SHAVER	OIC Distribution
Date Commission Public Notary Public	JUL 2 6 2007
State of Oklahoma  Commission # 03002518 Expires 04/15/11	
Womming of the control of the contro	CONSERVATION DIVISION

### Side Two

Operator Name: Rams	sey Property Man	agement,	LLC	Lea	ise Name:	vvaldschmidt		Well #: 1		
Sec. 11 Twp. 35	S. R8	Eas	st 🗸 West	Cou	nty: Harpe	er .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid recording Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin	g and shues if gas to	it-in pressures, o surface test, a	whether along wit	shut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	res, bottom	n hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S			∕es 🗸 No			.og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	_ s	ample
Samples Sent to Geol		<b>V</b>	res No		Nam Tonk			Top 3854'	_	atum !574'
Cores Taken						age Grove/Osw	4156'		.876'	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		<b>V</b>	res No			issippi Chat	4750'		470'	
List All E. Logs Run:					ĺ	issippi Lime		4764'		484'
_					Viola			5259' 5313'		979' 033'
Induction Log,	Neutron-Der	nsity &			Simp					
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-			ew Used ermediate, produc	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	W	Veight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent
Conductor	20"	16"		65#		55'	5 yds		"10 sack	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		24#		326'	Class A	200	1/4#/sk 1	flo-cele
									2% CaC	;12
		<b>—</b>	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECOR	)			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sac	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							andra p anjagamani dipaghikajah jiga pinik kilojojigi, apida jay bawa nililij	and the state of t		A
		<u></u>		<u> </u>						
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Pluç Each Interval Per		ре	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  De				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packe	r At	Liner Run	Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumerd I	Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Meti	nod	Flowing	g Pumpi	ng 🗌 Gas L	ift Othe	er (Explain)	talan and a same and a same and a same filter a
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er E	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	DN			Production Inter	val			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Pe	erf. 🔲 C	oually Comp.	Commingled _			
(If vented, Subr	nit ACO-18.)		Other (Speci	fy)				4. 5 - 1		

# United Cementing and Acid Co., Inc.

8257.

### SERVICE TICKET 7905

OWNER'S REP.

Oil Well Cementing & Acidizing
(316) 321-4680 • 800-794-0187 • FAX (316) 321-4720
2510 West 6th Street • El Dorado, KS 67042 DATE 6-20-07 COUNTY HARFER CITY Manchester LEASE & WELL NO. WALACHA++ CONTRACTOR Parling Dilling # 1 KIND OF JOB SURFACE SEC.\_\_\_\_TWP. RNG. NEW? DIR. TO LOC. OLD 425.°° **MATERIAL USED** Serv. Charge Quantity Premium Cement class 'A' @9.25 1,850.00 200 sks 5 sks Calcium Chloride 5016 Fla-Scal 90.00 230.00 9 ton Handling BULK CHARGE 105 miles otm 945.00 BULK TRK. MILES 105 miles PUMP TRK. MILES Total 0% Discount 34 228,75 **PLUGS** DESTO. SALES TAX Total before sales Tax 53,805.88 CSG. SET AT VOLUME SIZE HOLE 12/ TBG SET AT \_\_\_\_\_ VOLUME\_ SIZE PIPE \_ 8 5/8 MAX. PRESS. PKER DEPTH PLUG DEPTH TIME ON LOCATION TIME FINISHED PLUG USED REMARKS: Coment circulated to surface Lift 30ft coment KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION EQUIPMENT USED UNIT NO. NAME UNIT NO. # 26 \_

### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes for the sale or use of merchandise or service listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by the seller shall be added to the quoted prices payable by the buyer.

Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance.

We will make reasonable attempt to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer.

We endeavor to design and maintain our equipment to safely service properly drilled and conditioned wells. We carry public liability and property damage insurance, but as there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons nor for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

In the event equipment or tools are lost in rendering our services, the customer agrees to make reasonable attempt to recover same. If not recovered, customer agrees to reimburse us for their value.

If a material service is ordered and the customer cancels same after the solution has been prepared, a charge will be made to the customer for the expenses incurred.

Unless otherwise specified, a dead haul charge of \$1.50 per mile, one way, will be made for each service unit ordered but not used.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

All unpaid bills are subject to interest after 60 days from date of invoice.

# United Cementing and Acid Co., Inc. 316-321-4680 • 800-794-0187

		FAX 316-				CEMENT DATA:			•	
A 25	510 W. 61	th Street	• El Dora	do, KS 670	142	Spacer Type:	Sks Yield /.	5/ 63/	/sk Density	14.7 PP
Date 6.20	-07	District	•	Ticket No. 79	105	Ami. <u>200 52</u>	Sks field		sk Density	
				Rig Darling		*				
ease (L)	dcKat	+	3	Well No.		LEAD: Pump Time	20056	CLASS'A	hrs. Type	
county HA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		K5	2% cc	1/4 # per			
ocation	7			Field	<u> </u>	Amt.	. ,		/sk Density	
			, , , , ,			TAIL: Pump Time			hrs. Type_	
CASING DATA:	□ РТА	Squeeze	☐ Acid	☐ Mini	Frac	·		·	Excess	. )
261	Surface	☐ Intermediat	Proc	duction 🔲 Line	r	Amt.	Sks Yield	ft³/	sk Density	PP
Size 85/8	Туре	Weig	<u>ポメ4</u>	Collar		WATER: Lead		gals/sk Tail	gals/sk	TotalBb
	,				<del></del>		<del></del>	<del> </del>		
Casing Depths: To	P	1	Bottom			Acid Type				
	* #		J .	7	<del>***</del>	Pump Truck Used		ч. <u>4</u> ф		
Orill Pipe: Size	1711.	Weight	Colla	ars	* *	Bulk Equipment	D-1			
Open Hole: Size	-	T.D. 27	ft. P.B.	toi	ft.			<u> </u>		
CAPACITY FACTOR	HS: bls/Lin. ft	010310	Lin. ft./Bbl.	, ,			acturer		D4	
						Shoe: Type			Depth Depth	
						Float: Type	ity	Plugs Ton		
•						Stage Collars	.,	1 lags 10p		
						Special Equip.				
=	1 -			ft. Amt.		Disp. Fluid Type	H-10	Amt. 9,	Hebis weig	tht 8.33 PP
Packer Setting:	ij.		_ B-Plug Depth			Flush Type.	. •		Weig	htPP
<del></del>	.,	•		•	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	-			
COMPANY REPRE	SENTATIVE	Jerrick	Vacli			CEMENTER/TREAT	TER	n Burk	10w	·
TIME	PRES: DRILL PIPE	SURES PSI	FLU TOTAL	Pumped Per	ATA RATE	-	- Y	REMARKS		
AM / PM	CASING	ANNULUS	FLUID	Time Period	Bbls Min.					
2:43 am					4-		on loca	716		
1:15 Am			<u> </u>	<del></del>	-	Rigup			-	
2:30am	Y.	<b>X</b>	53.78	KAI		5+4K+		-1 -4 61	Jack .	<u> </u>
1.00 am	<u> </u>	13	73,10	<b>DO!</b>		Ender	irchlate			
7:10 Am	10		19.14	661			3 placeme			
i CATA		<del>                                    </del>	,	00,			CASing	PI) PACTO	<u> </u>	
							7	1 48		
		19555 3 5 5	ra i garageia			1 11 mag 18	F . 30 . 4 . 4.	A **		
	*		Total Landin	marie & The Wast	13.5	1. 对字语素的原素		t 25/		•
			1							
				·						
. }									<del>}</del>	
									-ceiven	
						N		KANSAS COR	ECÉÍVED	MMISSION
						1.4		KANSAS CUR	-0,0411014 00	
						<del>                                     </del>	·		<del>2 6 20</del> 0	17
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-		4.2v	301		
······································	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>	··				RVATION DIV	ISION———
		1.			<del></del>				MICHITA, KS	
, ,							<del></del>	•	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				-		+ .				
				<del> </del>		*		•		-
						_				
			<b>4</b> .		<u> </u>	_1		···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································
INAL DISP. PRESS	S:		MP PLUG TO _	•		EDBACK	V	BBLS.		
SIP		PSI 5 N	IIN TO THE		PSI 10 N	AIN		PSI 15 MIN		PS

**ACID/CEMENTING LOG** 



### TREATMENT REPORT

Customer D	1	M Lease No				Date		1 ~
Lease . /	perty	Marage No Well #	IENT 1					[ <del>-</del> ( )
Field Orden #3 Station			[Qasing]	) -   Depth		County		State 5
Type Job ///	<u>Lla I</u>	T- 01- 1		Formation	pe	11	Grper Lipopal De	Escription — $8 \ M$
C.//. W.=	Flug	loffband	i e				4-1-1-3	333 0 00
PIPE DATA		ORATING DATA	Cement	JSED	<i>(</i> <b>\( \)</b> (1)		TMENT	RESUME
Casing Size Tubing Size	) i Shots/F	pe		sacks		PATE 1-38	28Wit	nisip3Gel
Depth Depth	From	То	Rep Paro 3.	8Lb. G	Max 6	<u>.90Ga</u>	1./sk.	15.4m2 CU.FT. /SK
Volume , Volume	From	То	Bad		Min '			10 Min.
Max Press Max Press	From	То	EUC		Avg		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15 Min.
Well Connection Annulus Vo	From	То			HHP Used			Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Dep	pth From	То	Flush Drilli	ngmuda	Gas Volum	sh Wate	er	Total Load
Customer Representative	11 Sav	aae I	n Manager Da	vid Sc	ott	Treater V	encel	Messick
Service Units 19,870	19,903	14/832 19,860						
Driver Names Messich	Mattal	Boles						
Time Casing . Pressure	Tubing ' Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	Rate			Sen	rice Log	
3:30		Truckson	1 ocatio	nand	holds	afetun	1eeti	na.
	·			157 Plu	a 149	0Fee	+-3	5 Sacts
7:40	300		6	Start	Fres	h Wate		
	300	30	5	Start	mixin	aceme	nt.	
	200	28.5	5	Start	- 11	/		placement.
7:52	-0-	38.5	·	Ston	DUMD	. ,		
			_	Jan Jan	lua 'o	150Fe	ret - 3	35 sacks
8:18	250		6	Star	1 Fres	h Wate	er Pre	
	<u>ي</u> 50	15	5	Star	tmixi	ngcen	nent.	<b>,</b>
	150	23.5	Ŋ	Start	Drill	ina Mua	Disp	lacement.
8:22	-0-	ନ୍ଦ <i>8.</i> 5		STOP	DUMP	ina.		
		>.		314F	1/va -	376Fe	et-3	5 sacks
8:51	100		لک	Start	Mixin	ngcem	ent.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-0-	8, 5	3	Star	t Fres	hwate	r Disi	placement.
8:53	-0-	9.5	,	C+			•	
				41NP1	va 60	Feet -	- 20°	RECEIVED  EXANS AS GORPORATION COMMISSION
9:27	-0-		3	1 Ct art	Mivia		.n+	
9.30	~ <i>O</i> +	6		Cemer	ot circu	lated	tosur	Face CONSERVATION DIVISION
9:30	-0-	7		Storp	vhoir	164	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS
9:40	-0-	4-4	3			dMou	sehal	<u> </u>
9:50				1		nptru		
10:15	_		11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		om ple	.1		
	av 61 • F	O. Box 8613	• Pratt. KS 6				01 • Fax	x (620) 672-5383

and the state of t

Thanks, Clarence, Mike, James

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

JE		<b>Sta</b>		Sul	bject to Correc	ition	FIELD C	RDER 1	6228			
			155. 	Lease	aldsch	midt	Well#	Legal	55-8W			
Date	-07	Customer ID	<u> </u>	County	arper	rmation	State 75.	Station / C	<u>(††                                   </u>			
: Kams	ey Pro	pertyl	Manage	Ment Casing		Denist I	TD					
A R				Customer Re	$\nu$	HIPE I		Cop Type V - /	1.7			
Ē					Sustomer Representative   Savage Creater rence R. Messick							
AFE Number		PO Number		Materials Received by	X ffee	well	John					
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	7 7 71	MATERIALS, I	EQUIPMENT, a	nd SERVICES US	SED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
<u> </u>	1203	150sk	6014	U Poz	<u> </u>				1,606.50			
P	C 320	258Lb	Cemen	+ Gel		· <del>_</del>		1	64 50			
-	C Jau	a JULU	CCMEN		···	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		61.30			
						•						
P	E100	170 Mi	Heavy V	ehicle	e Mile	age 1	-Way	\$	850.00			
τρ	EIOI	85 mi	Pickup	Milea	ge,1-11	/ay		\$	255.00			
<del>L</del>	E104	548tm.	BOIL D	elive	1 01			\$	877.20			
<del></del>	E 107	150sk	Cemen	t Serv		Marge		\$	235.00			
<u> </u>	E891	lea.	Service	e supo	<u>erviso</u>	r		+ +	1 00			
	-						<del></del>					
P	R400	lea.	Cement	Pumpe	er. Plv	gand F	bandon	4	700.00			
<u> </u>	R402	⊋ea.	Cement Pi	umper, f	adition	nal Hour			420.00			
							- <del></del> -					
							<del></del>					
			<u></u>									
								-	:			
							<del></del> -					
			Discou	unted	Pric	e =		\$	4,633.38			
·			Plusto	axes					-1/50			
								REC KANSAS CORPOR	EIVED THEN COMMISSION			
		-				•		JUL 7	6 2007			
								CONSERV	TION DIVISION			
								Wic	HITA, KS			
10044 N	F Wissess Cd	DO Pour Oct	13 • Pratt KS 6	7104.0040	- /000\-070	1001 F -	COO) 670 5800					
		= :4	三名 ヨリント 一日 (4.75)			- WALL DE SAV /	39/1112/20/25/11/E	TOTAL				

was a superior of the second o

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
  - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
  - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
  - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept.
    No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.